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- HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CLASSES -

1 = HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND
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HIGHLY ERODIBLE AND
POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE

2 = POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CACULATOR
3 = NOT HIGHLY ERODIBLE | WIND EROSION WATER  EROSION !

MAP c HEL K SLOPE- PERCEN SLOPE—LENGTH LS~ VALUE HEL
WD  SYMBOL  SOIL NAME $ VALUE VALUE CLASS VALUE VALUE VALUE MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RK CLASS
dekekckekedcdek dedokdokek  dokeiokodokelodekokdckokekoreiokok ko kkck dedelokk dekekdclok ckekokekek dekekiokek clolokokekek kekekekek leoloiciek clekeickek cckekokoick cholcickeok helekokek hekedokek dokckekk ekl
679AAD AAD  ALTAMONT 110 0.5 0 3 35 026 2 5 15 100 500 0.535 5.283 1.905 2
67T9AAE2 AAE2  ALTAMONT 110 0.15 0 3 35 026 2 15 25 50 300 1.671 8.066 1.905 2
67T9MF  AAF  ALTAMONT 110 0.5 0 3 35 026 2 25 50 50 3003.293 18.242 1.905 1
GT9ABF  ABF  ALTAMONT 110 0.5 0 3 35 02 2 8 35 50 3000.700 12.263 2.286 2
679ACC ACC  ANZA 1100 0.15 5 3 35 03 5 2 8 100 5000201 2.2133.571 3
679ADA ADA  ANZA 1100 0.15 38 3 35 037 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3753.089 3
679ADC ADC  ANZA 110 0.5 38 3 35 037 5 2 8 100 5000201 2.2133.089 3
679AKC  AKC  ARBUCKLE 110 0.5 0 3 35 02 5 2 8 100 5000201 2.2135.71% 3
679AKD AKD  ARBUCKLE 110 0.5 0 3 35 02 5 8 15 50 5000.700 5.283 5.71% 3
679ALC ALC  ARBUCKLE 110 015 0 3 35 02 5 2 8 100 5000201 2.2135.71 3
679ALD ALD  ARBUCKLE 110 0.5 0 3 35 037 5 8 15 50 5000.700 5.283 3.089 2
679ALE ALE  ARBUCKLE 1100 0.5 0 3 35 037 5 15 25 50 300 1.671 8.066 3.089 -2-1%*
679ALE3 ALE3  ARBUCKLE 1100 0.5 0 3 35 02 5 2 25 100 400 0.201 9.314 5.714 - 1%
G79AMC AMC  ARBUCKLE 1100 05 0 3 35 02 5 2 8 10 5000201 2.2135.71% 3
679ANC ANC  ARLINGTON 1100 015 0 3 35 037 2 2 8 100 5000200 2.2131.23% 2
679AND AND  ARLINGTON 1100 015 0 3 35 032 2 8 15 50 5000.700 5.283 1.429 2
679A0A AOA  ARLINGTON 110 015 0 3 35 032 3 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3752.143 3
679A0C AOC  ARLINGTON 1100 015 0 3 35 032 3 2 8 100 5000201 2.2132.143 2
679A0D AOD  ARLINGTON 110 015 0 3 35 032 3 8 15 50 5000.700 5.263 2.143 2
679APB  APB  ARLINGTON 1100 0.15 0 3 35 032 2 2 5 100 550 0.201 1.254 1.429 3-1%
679ARB  ARB  ARLINGTON 1100 015 0 3 35 037 3 0 5 200 5500.080 1.254 1.853 3
679ARD ARD  ARLINGTON 110 015 0 3 35 037 3 5 15 100 500 0.535 5.283 1.853 2
679ATC2 ATC2  ARLINGTON 14 015 0 3 35 03 2 2 8 100 5500200 2.3211.429 2
679ATC2 ATC2  GREENFIELD 2 40 015 8 3 35 032 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3213.571 3
679ATD2 ATD2  ARLINGTON 13 045 0 3 35 03 2 8 15 50 5000.700 5.283 1.429 2
679ATD2 ATD2  GREENFIELD 23 015 8 3 35 03 5 8 15 50 5000.700 5.2833.571 2
67T9ATF3 ATF3  ARLINGTON 15 015 0 3 35 03 2 15 35 50 300 1.671 12.263 1.429 1
G79ATF3 ATF3  GREENFIELD 2 45 015 8 3 35 032 5 15 35 50 300 1.671 12.263 3.571 2
679UC AUC  AULD 1100 015 0 3 35 0.2 3 2 8 100 5500201 2.3212.857 3
679AUD AUD  AULD 110 0.5 0 3 35 0.2 3 8 15 50 5000.700 5.263 2.857 2
GT9AYF  AYF  AULD 110 0.5 8 3 35 02 3 8 50 50 3000.700 18.242 3.429 2
679BAG BAG  BADLAND 1100 0.15  OFRRR 35 0 0 0 0 0  00.000 0.000ERROR ERRO
67988 BB BISHOP 110 0.5 3 3 35 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 4.082 3
67980C BDC  BONSALL 110 0.5 8 3 35 032 2 2 8 100 5000200 2.213 1.429 2
67980D BOD  BONSALL 1100 0.5 8 3 35 03 2 8 15 50 5000.700 5.283 1.429 2
679BFC BFC  BOSANKO 110 0.5 0 3 35 028 3 2 8 100 5500201 2.3212.449 3
679BFD BFD  BOSANKO 1100 0.5 0 3 35 028 3 8 15 50 5000.700 5.263 2.449 2
679BHA BHA  BUCHENAU 110 0.5 0 3 35 043 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375 1.063 3
679BHC BHC  BUCHENAU 110 0.5 0 3 35 043 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3211.063 2
679BKC2 BKC2  BUCHENAU 1100 0.5 0 3 35 043 2 2 8 100 5500.201 2.3211.063 2
6798502 BSC2  BULL TRAIL 110 0.15 8 3 35 028 5 5 8 100 5000535 2.213 4.082 3
6798502 BSD2  BULL TRAIL 1100 0.5 8 3 35 028 5 8 15 50 400 0.700 4.725 4.082 2
679BSE3 BSE3  BULL TRAIL 1100 015 8 3 35 028 5 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 4.082 2
6798TD2 B2  BULL TRAIL 1100 015 0 3 35 02 5 8 15 25 300 0.495 4.09 5.714 3
679BTE3 BTE3  BULL TRAIL 110 015 0 3 35 02 5 8 25 25 2000.495 6.586 5.714 2
679BUC2 BUC2  BUREN 1100 0.15 8 3 35 037 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3211.23 2
679BUD2 BUD2  BUREN 110 015 8 3 35 037 2 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 1.236 2
679BVD3 BVD3  BUREN 1100 0.15 4 3 35 037 2 5 15 100 500 0.535 5.283 1.236 2
679BXC2 BXC2  BUREN 1100 0.15 48 3 35 037 3 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3211.853 2
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679CAC2 CAC2  CAJALCO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 1.236 -2 1=
679CADZ CADZ  CAJALCO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 1.236 -2-1%
679CAF2 CAF2  CAJALCO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 15 35 50 300 1.671 12.263 1.236 1
679CBDZ CBDZ  CAJALCO 1 80 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 5 15 100 500 0.535 5.283 1.236 2
679CBD2 CBD2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679(BFZ (Brz CAJALCO 1 80 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 1.236 1
679CBF2 CBF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679CCC2 CCC2  CALPINE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3213.571 3
679CCD2 CCD2  CALPINE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.3 5 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 3.571 2
679CDC2 CDC2  CALPINE 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3213.571 3
679CE  CE CHIND 1100 0.15 38 3 35 0.43 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3752.658 3
679CF CF CHINO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3752.658 3
679CG  CG CHIND 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3752.658 3
679CHC CHC  CIENEBA 1100 0.15 86 1 35 0.24 1 5 8 100 500 0.535 2.2130.952 2
679CHD2 CHDZ ~ CIENEBA 1100 0.15 86 1 35 0.24 1 8 15 50 400 0.700 4.725 0.952 2
679CHF2 CHFZ2  CIENEBA 1100 0.15 86 1 35 0.24 1 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 0.952 1
679CHFZ CHF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 0 15 50 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679CKDZ CKD2  CIENEBA 175 0.15 86 1 35 0.24 1 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 0.952 2
679CKDZ CKD2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 0 8 15 25 50 0.495 1.671ERROR ERRO
679CKF2 CKFZ  CIENEBA 1 75 0.15 86 1 35 0.24 1 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 0.952 1
679CKF2 CKFZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 0 15 50 25 50 1.181  7.447ERROR ERRO
679CLC  CLC  CORTINA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3215.71%% 3
679CMC  CMC  CORTINA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.15 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3217.619 3
679CNC  CNC  CORTINA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.15 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3217.619 3
679C0A COA  CORTINA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3755.714 3
679CPA  CPA  CORTINA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3755.71%4 3
679CRD CRD  CORTINA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.15 5 2 12 100 500 0.201 3.89 7.619 3
679CSF2 CSF2  CRAFTON 1 80 0.15 56 3 35 0.28 2 25 50 S50 300 3.293 18.242 1.633 1
679CSF2 CSFZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679CTF2 CTF2  CRAFTON 1100 0.15 56 3 35 0.28 Z 15 35 50 300 1.671 12.263 1.633 1
679CUE CUE  CRAFTON 1 80 0.15 56 3 35 0.28 2 5 5 50 400 1.671 9.314 1.633 1
679CUE CUE  ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRD
679CVD2 CvD2  CROUCH 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 3 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 3.429 2
679CWDZ CWD2  CROUCH 1100 0.15 0 3 3B 0.2 3 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 3.429 2
e79CWE2 CWEZ  CROUCH 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 3 15 25 50 400 1.671  9.314 3.429 2
679CYE2 CYE2  CROUCH 1 80 0.15 0 3 5 0.2 3 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 3.429 2
679CYE2 CYE2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679CYFZ CYFZ  CROUCH 1 80 0.15 0 3 3% 0.2 3 25 50 50 300 3.293 18.242 3.429 2
679CYF2 CYF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679DAD2 DADZ2  DELHI 1100 0.15 310 1 35 0.2 5 2 15 50 500 0.163 5.283 5.714 3
679DBA DBA  DELHI 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375 4.762 3
679DGB DGB  DELLO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 7.619 3
679DMA DMA  DELLO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3757.619 3
679DNB DNB  DELLO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 7.619 3
679D0A DOA  DELLO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3757.619 3
6790PB DPB  DELLO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 7.619 3
679DRA DRA  DELLO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3757.619 3
679052  DS2  DOMINO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.236 3
67T DT DOMINO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 ¢ 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.063 3
679U DU DOMINO 1100 0.15 86 3 3 0.43 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.063 3
679V DV DOMINO 1100 0.15. 86 3 35 0.49 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3750.933 3
67904 DW DOMINO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.49 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3750.933 3
679ECC2 ECC2  ESCONDIDO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 1.236 2
679ECD2 ECD2  ESCONDIDO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 8 15 100 500 0.990 5.283 1.236 2
679ECE2 ECE2  ESCONDIDO 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 15 25 50 400 1.671 9.314 1.236 1
679EFF2 EFF2  ESCONDIDO 1 7 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 2 8 50 50 300 0.700 18.242 1.236 2
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679%EFFZ EFFZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 0 8 50 25 50 0.495  7.447ERROR ERRO
679%ENA ENA  EXETER 1100 0.15 38 3 35 0.28 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.633 3
67T9ENCZ ENCZ  EXETER 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 1.633 2
67908 EOB  EXETER 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 3 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 2.449 3
679%EPA  EPA  EXETER 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 3 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375 2.449 3
679EPC2 EPC2  EXETER 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 1.633 2
679%EWB EWB  EXETER 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 3 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 2.449 3
679%EYB EYB  EXETER 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 3 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 2.449 3
679FAD2 FADZ  FALLBROOK 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 8 15 50 300 0.700 4.092 1.633 2
679FAEZ FAEZ  FALLBROOK 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 5 25 50 400 1.671 9.314 1.633 1
679FBC2 FBC2  FALLBROOK 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 5 8 100 550 0.535 2.3211.633 2
679FBF2 FBF2  FALLBROOK 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 1 15 35 50 300 1.671 12.263 0.816 1
679FCD2 FCD2  FALLBROOK 1 80 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 1 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 0.816 2
679FCD2 FCDZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 0 8 15 25 50 0.495 1.671ERROR ERRO
679FCF2 FCF2  FALLBROOK 175 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 1 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 0.816 1
679FCF2 FCF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679FFC2 FFC2  FALLBROOK 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 1.633 2
679FKD2 FKD2  FALLBROOK 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 1 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 0.816 2
679FWEZ FWEZ  FRIANT 1100 0.15 38 3 35 0.32 1 S 25 100 400 0.535 9.314 0.714 2
679FYEZ FYEZ  FRIANT 175 0.15 38 3 35 0.32 1 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 0.714 2
679FYEZ FYEZ ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679FYF2 FYF2  FRIANT 1 80 0.15 38 3 35 0.32 1 25 50 100 400 4.657 21.064 0.714 1
679FYF2 FYF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 25 50 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679GAA  GAA  GARRETSON 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375 3.089 3
679GAC GAC  GARRETSON 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3213.089 3
679GAD2 GADZ  GARRETSON 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 5 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 3.089 2
679GDA  GDA  GARRETSON 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3755.714 3
679GDC  GDC  GARRETSON 1100 0.15 0 3 3B 0.2 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3215.714 3
679GDD2  GDD2  GARRETSON 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 5 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 5.714 3
679GEG3 GEG3  GAVIOTA 1 75 0.15 0 3 35 0.43 1 25 75 50 250 3.293 23.7e5 0.532 1
679GEG3 GEG3  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679GFF2 GFF2  GAVIOTA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.43 1 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 0.532 1
679GGF2  GGFZ  GAVIOTA 1 80 0.15 0 3 35 0.43 1 25 50 50 300 3.293 18.242 0.532 1
679GGF2 GGF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679GHC GHC  GORGONIO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 5 0 8 200 600 0.080 2.424 4.762 3
679GHD GHD  GORGONIO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 5 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 4.762 2
679GKD GKD  GORGONIO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 S 2 15 100 500 0.201 5.283 4.762 2
679GLC GLC  GORGONIO 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 4.762 3
679GMD GMD  GORGONIO 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.1 5 2 15 100 500 0.201 5.28311.429 3
679GND GND  GORGONIO 1100 0.15 0 3 3 0.1 5 2 15 100 500 0.201 5.28311.42% 3
673G0B GOB  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 5 0 5 200 550 0.080 1.254 4.082 3
679GPB  GPB  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 38 3 35 0.32 5 0 5 200 550 0.080 1.254 3.571 3
679GRB GRB  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 3.571 3
679G5B GSB  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 S 200 600 0.080 1.310 3.571 3
679GTA GTA  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
679GTD GTD  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.3 5 5 15 100 500 0.535 5.283 3.571 2
679GUB  GUB  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 S 200 600 0.080 1.310 3.571 3
679GVB  GVB  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 38 3 35 0.32 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 3.571 3
679GWA GWA  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 38 3 35 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
679GKA  GXA  GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
679GYA GYA  GREENFIELD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
679GYC2Z GYC2  GREENFIELD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.3 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3213.571 3
679GYD2 GYD2  GREENFIELD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.3 5 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 3.571 2
679GYEZ GYE2  GREENFIELD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 15 25 50 400 1.671 9.314 3.571 3%
679GZG GZG  GULLIED LAND 1100 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679HAC HAC  HANFORD 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.28 5 0 8 200 550 0.080 2.321 4.082 3
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679HCA  HCA  HANFORD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
679HCC HCC  HANFORD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 2 8 100 600 0.201 2.424 3.571 3
679HCDZ HCD2  HANFORD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 8 15 S0 500 0.700 5.283 3.571 2
679HDD2 HDDZ  HANFORD 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.24 5 2 15 100 500 0.201 5.283 4.762 2
679HEC2 HEC2  HANFORD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3213.571 3
679HFD HFD  HANFORD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 2 15 100 500 0.201 5.283 3.571 2
679HGA HGA  HANFORD 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
679HHAZ HHAZ  HILMAR 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375 4.762 3
679HLA  HLA  HILMAR 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375 4.762 3
679HLC  HLC  HILMAR 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.24 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 4.762 3
679HNC  HNC  HONCUT 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 4.082 3
679HNDZ HNDZ  HONCUT 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 5 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 4.082 2
679HOE HOE  HONCUT 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 5 2 25 100 400 0.201 9.314 4.762 2
679HUC2 HUC2  HONCUT 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3213.571 3
679LAC LAC  LAS POSAS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.3 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3211.429 2
679LAC2 LACZ  LAS POSAS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 2 5 8 100 550 0.535 2.321 1.429 2
679LAD2 LAD2  LAS POSAS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 2 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 1.429 2
679LAE3 LAE3 LAS POSAS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 2 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 1.429 2
679LCD2 LCDZ  LAS POSAS 1 75 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 2 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 1.905 2
679LCD2 LCD2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679LKD2 LKD2  LAS POSAS 1.7 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 2 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 1.429 2
679LKD2 LKDZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679LKF3 LKF3  LAS POSAS 1 80 0.15 0 3 3B 0.32 2 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 1.429 1
679LKF3 LKF3  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 15 50 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679L0F2 LOF2  LODO 1100 0.15 0 3 3B 0.2 1 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 1.143 1
679LPE2 LPE2 LODO 1 80 0.15 0 3 35 0.3 1 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 0.714 2
679LPE2 LPE2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 0OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679LPF2 LPF2  LODO 1 80 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 1 25 50 50 300 3.293 18.242 0.714 1
679LPF2 LPF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679MAA  MAA  MADERA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.375 1.429 3
679MAB2 MAB2  MADERA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.3 2 2 5 100 600 0.201 1.310 1.429 3
679MAD2 MAD2  MADERA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.3 2 5 15 100 500 0.535 5.283 1.429 2
679MBC2 MBC2  MADERA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 1.429 2
679MDC MDC  METZ 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3217.619 3
67MED MED  METZ 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 15 100 500 0.069 5.283 7.619 3
67TIFA  MFA  METZ 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3757.619 3
67IMGB MGB  METZ 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 5 100 600 0.069 1.310 7.619 3
679HB MHB  METZ 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.15 5 0 5 100 600 0.069 1.310 7.619 3
67MLD MDD  METZ 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.15 5 2 15 100 500 0.201 5.283 7.619 3
679MMB  MMB  MONSERATE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 2 0 5 100 600 0.069 1.310 1.063 2
679MMCZ MMCZ  MONSERATE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 2 5 8 100 550 0.535 2.321 1.063 2=
679MMD2 MMD2  MONSERATE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 2 8 15 50 550 0.700 5.540 1.063 2=
679MME3 MME3  MONSERATE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 2 15 25 50 400 1.671  9.314 1.063 1
679MND2 MNDZ  MONSERATE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 2 5 15 100 550 0.535 5.540 1.063 2
679MNE3 MNE3  MONSERATE 1100 0.15 86 3 3B 0.43 2 15 25 50 400 1.671 9.314 1.063 1
679MOC MOC  MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.15 134 3 3B 0.2 5 2 8§ 100 550 0.201 2.3215.714 3
679M0D MOD  MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.15 134 3 3 0.2 5 8 15 50 550 0.700 5.540 5.714 3
679MRE MRE  MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.15 5 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 7.619 2
679MSC  MSC  MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.24 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 4.762 3
679MSD MSD  MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.15 5 8 15 100 550 0.990 5.540 7.619 3
67IMTEZ MTEZ2  MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.15 5 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 7.619 2
679MUE  MUE  MURRIETA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 1 2 25 100 400 0.201 9.314 0.816 2
6790GD 0GD  OAK GLEN 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.17 5 8 15 50 550 0.700 5.540 6.723 3
6790GE OGE  OAK GLEN 1100 0.15 0 3 3B 0.17 5 15 25 50 400 1.671 9.314 6.723 2
6790KD OKD  DAK GLEN 1100 0.15 56 3 35 0.24 5 5 15 100 550 0.535 5.540 4.762 2
679PAA  PAA  PACHAPPA 1100 0.15 56 3 B 0.37 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.08%9 3

O
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679TFF2 TFFZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 20 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679THD2 THDZ ~ TOLLHOUSE 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 1 5 15 100 500 0.535 5.283 0.816 2
679THE2 THEZ  TOLLHOUSE 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 1 15 25 50 400 1.671 9.314 0.816 1
679TP2  TP2  TRAVER 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.43 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 2.658 3
679TR2  TRZ  TRAVER 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.37 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 3.089 3
679Ts TS TRAVER 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.43 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3752.658 3
679TT2  TT2  TRAVER 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.3 5 0 5 200 600 0.080 1.310 2.658 3
679TUB  TUB  TUJUNGA 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.2 5 0 S 100 500 0.069 1.19 5.714 3
679TVC  TVC  TUJUNGA 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.2 5 0 8 100 300 0.065 1.7145.714 3
679TWC  TWC  TUJUNGA 1100 0.15 38 3 35 0. 5 0 8 100 500 0.069 2.21311.429 3
679VAE3 VAE3  VALLECITOS 1100 0.15 56 1 35 0.37 1 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 0.618 1
679VDF2 VDFZ  VALLEC|TOS 1 80 0.15 56 1 35 0.37 1 8 50 100 300 0.990 18.242 0.618 1
679VDFZ VDFZ  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679VECZ VECZ  VALLECITOS 1100 0.15 56 3 35 0.37 3 2 8 100 500 0.201 2.213 1.853 2
679VED2 VED2  VALLECITOS 1100 0.15 56 3 35 0.37 3 8 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 1.853 2
679VEF2 VEF2  VALLECITOS 1100 0.15 56 3 35 0.37 3 15 50 50 300 1.671 18.242 1.853 2
679VLCZ VLCZ  VISALIA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.28 5 0 8 200 550 0.080 2.3214.082 3
679VMA  VMA  VISALIA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
679VMC  VMC  VISALIA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 3.571 3
67TWSC  VSC  VISTA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 2 2 8 100 500 0.201 2.213 1.429 2
679VSD2  VSD2  VISTA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.32 2 g 15 50 500 0.700 5.283 1.429 2
679VSF2 VSF2  VISTA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.3 2 15 35 50 300 1.671 12.263 1.429 1
67WVTF2 VIF2  VISTA 1 80 0.15 0 3 35 0.32 2 2 35 100 400 0.201 14.160 1.429 2
679VTF2 VIF2  ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0.15 OERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
679WA WA WAUKENA 1100 0.15 134 3 35 0.3 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.571 3
67948  WB WAUKENA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.089 3
679WC  WC WAUKENA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.37 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3753.089 3
679D WD WAUKENA 1100 0.15 86 3 35 0.43 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3752.658 3
679WED WED  WET ALLUVIAL LAND 1 100 0.15 0ERROR 35 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
67TOMWF  WF WILLOWS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.633 3
6TMG WG WILLOWS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.633 3
67%H  WH WILLOWS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.633 3
67%WM WM WILLOWS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.633 3
679%N  WN WILLOWS 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.28 2 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3751.633 3
679WXD2  WXDZ  WYMAN 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.37 5 8 15 100 500 0.990 5.283 3.089 2
679WYC2 WYCZ  WYMAN 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.43 5 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 2.658 3
679YBC  YBC  YOKOHL 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.43 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.321 1.063 2
679YBD2  YBD2  YOKOHL 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.43 2 8 15 100 500 0.990 5.283 1.063 2
679YBE3 YBE3  YOKOHL 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.43 2 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 1.063 2
679YKE2 YKEZ  YOKOHL 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.24 2 2 25 100 400 0.201 9.314 1.905 2
679YRDZ YRDZ  YSIDORA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.37 2 2 15 100 500 0.201 5.283 1.236 2
679YSC2  YSC2  YSIDORA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 2 2 8 100 550 0.201 2.3212.286 2
679YSE2  YSE2  YSIDORA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 2 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 2.286 2
679YSE3  YSE3  YSIDORA 1100 0.15 0 3 35 0.2 2 8 25 50 400 0.700 9.314 2.286 2

* B}a;sed on Field Checks and Recalculation of LS Values, the HEL class was changed for
this unit. '



